

Haryana Public Service Commission

Bays No. 1-10, Block-B, Sector-4, Panchkula

HCS (Ex. Br.) & other Allied Services Main Exam - 2021

ANNOUNCEMENT

This announcement is in continuation of the earlier announcement dated 26.10.2022 issued by Commission for general information of the candidates who had been declared qualified for appearing in the Mains Examination for the posts of HCS (Ex. Br.) & other Allied Services – 2021 (Advertisement No. 3/2021) directing them to upload their supporting documents / certificates during the period from 27.10.2022 to 07.11.2022.

However, some candidates have failed to upload their documents on the prescribed portal and in the absence of supporting documents, eligibility of such candidates cannot be ascertained. Therefore, the Commission has decided to give **last opportunity** to such candidates for uploading their all certificates / documents, in support of their claim made in their online application form, during the period **from 21.11.2022 to 30.11.2022 (upto 05:00 PM).** The link for this exercise will be made available for the candidates on the website of the Commission i.e. www.hpsc.gov.in which will be disabled after the said period. No certificate / document will be accepted by the Commission through personal delivery / by post / by courier or by any mode other than the prescribed portal.

It is again brought to the notice of all the candidates that all the candidates were allowed to appear in the Mains Examination **provisionally** (without adjudging their eligibility at this stage) subject to the fulfillment of all eligibility conditions in accordance with the provisions of said Advertisement / relevant Service Rules / existing Govt. instructions at the time of issuance of Advertisement. If, at a later stage, the candidature of any candidate is found liable for rejection, he/ she will be informed accordingly before declaration of result of Mains Examination and his / her candidature for the Mains Examination will be treated as cancelled / null & void for all intents and purposes.

This announcement is also available on Commission's website i.e. http://hpsc.gov.in.

Dated: 18-11-2022

Deputy Secretary

Haryana Public Service Commission

Panchkula a